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Iustructions:
(1) The question paper contains six (06) questions out of which the student musl
attempt any five (05). Question (1) is compulsory.
No materials, aids and instruments are permitted, in this examination.

(2)
(3)  Students must start each answer by clearly identifying to which question they are

responding.
(4)  All questions carry equal marks

Q. 1) In 2014, Mrs. N.Kataria complained to the CCI in 2014 about JAL Ltd, claiming that
the company had violated Section 4 of the Act. She claimed that JAL, a real estate
company, had created real estate developments in a number of locations around
India's Noida and Greater Noida regions throughout the years. These consisted of
private residences, townhomes, villas, and apartments. On January 19, 2011, Mrs.

Kataria booked a villa (Unit No. 5/9) at Jaypee Greens, Greater Noida, with a super
area of 5700 sq. ft. and a basement of 500 sq. ft. for Z4.05 crore. She paid $5% of the

total consideration before the due date. The Provisional Allotment Letter (PAL)
issued by JAL had several discrepancies. It did not mention certain facilities like

complimentary golf memberships or properly specify the total area and additional
basement space. Later, JAL demanded extra charges for this basement space. Besides,
the Informant was not told that additional construction beyond the agreed area would
be charged @ Rs. 7105 per'sq. ft. A significant delay in handing over possession of
the property occurred. The contract stipulated that the villa would be delivered within
18 months, but possession was only offered eight months late, on November 9, 2013.

Despite the informant writing numerous letters pointing out these deficiencies, JAL
did not accede, resulting in additional costs beyond what the informant anticipated to
incur. JAL insisted that although the Provisional Letter of Allotment did not mention
these details, the letter is a standardised text and the omitted details about the
basement area were in-built in the transaction as reflected in the sale brochure. Having

failed to settle, the informant sought recourse to the CCIL.

Examine the abovementioned facts with the help of decided case laws and answer the

following:

a. What factors should the Commission consider while engaging in delineation of

relevant market?
Whether undue delay in possession of villa and imposition of additional charges

and penalty not stipulated in the Agreement constitute ‘exploitative’ conduct
under section 4(2)(a)1 of the Act? (Marks: 10 + 10 = 20)
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Q.6)  Write short note on the following:
(a) Predatory Pricing
(b) SSNIP
(Marks: 10*02 = 20)
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